

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8951/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in TA No. 1101/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHABEN N. MASHRU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47819/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
WITH

DIARY NO. 6022/2019

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND I.A. NO. 49145/2019-CONDONATIO OF DELAY IN FILING.

Date : 29-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vidur Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in twelve weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER