

ITEM NO.15

Virtual Court 3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8445/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHABEN N. MASHRU

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date : 25-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBER]
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted 4 weeks' time
to effect service on the unserved respondent.

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS