

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8445/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHABEN N. MASHRU

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, list the
matter after four weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)