

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8445/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHABEN N. MASHRU

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, learned counsel for the respondent is not connected. The respondent shall file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)