

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8445/2019

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHABEN N. MASHRU

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

Counsel(s) for the parties:

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Sukhda Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Hence, list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)