

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8445/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in TA No. 1101/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX RAJKOT 1 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISHABEN N. MASHRU Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)